5 5 3 1
4 . . . 2 0  m A  L C D -
i n s t r u m e n t
N r .  5 5 3 1 V 1 0 5 - D E
A b  S e r i e n n r . :
1 2 1 2 8 8 0 0 1 - 1 0 8  &  > 1 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 1
1840
DK

4...20 mA
Eingang  -
Bestellangaben
Typ Bereichsklassifizierung
der Eingangssignale Feldgehäuse
5531A 4...20 mA aus dem sicheren Bereich und Zone 2 Nein
5531B1 4...20 mA aus dem sicheren Bereich, Zone 2 und 22 Ja
5531B 4...20 mA aus Zone 2 Nein
5531B2 4...20 mA aus Zone 0 und Zone 20 Ja
Zubehör
Typ Spezifikation
8335 Spritzwassergeschützte Abdeckung
8501 Feldgehäuse für 5531A
5531V105-DE	 11
Programmierung
0.0
1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3
Der Anzeigetyp wird gezeigt.
Zum Speichern von Änderungen sind
gleichzeitig zu drücken.
Für die Aktivierung der Fronttasten
muss DP-Schalter 1 in die Stellung ON sein.
Wenn für eine Dauer von zwei Minuten
keine Taste gedrückt wird, kehrt die Anzeige
auf den Zustand 0.0 zurück.
Power on
Schleifendiagramm
DP 1 Fronttasten Schalter EIN Schalter AUS
Tasten sind gesperrt
Tasten sind NICHT gesperrt
-
1
1
-
DP 1 Hintergrundbeleuchtung Schalter EIN Schalter AUS
Ohne Hintergrundbeleucht.
Halbe Hintergrundbeleucht.
Volle Hintergrundbeleucht.
2
3
-
-
2
2, 3
Programmable displays with a wide selection of
inputs and outputs for display of temperature, volume and weight,
etc. Feature linearization, scaling, and difference measurement
functions for programming via PReset software.
Displays
A wide selection of transmitters for DIN form
B mounting and DIN rail devices with analog and digital bus
communication ranging from application-specific to universal
transmitters.
Temperature
Galvanic isolators for analog and digital signals
as well as HART® signals. A wide product range with both loop-
powered and universal isolators featuring linearization, inversion,
and scaling of output signals.
Isolation
Interfaces for analog and digital signals as well
as HART® signals between sensors / I/P converters / frequency
signals and control systems in Ex zone 0, 1 & 2 and for some
devices in zone 20, 21 & 22.
Ex interfaces
PC or front programmable devices with
universal options for input, output and supply. This range offers
a number of advanced features such as process calibration,